## STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH SERVICES PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Ohio Department of Youth Services intends to conduct a public hearing for the purpose of amendments to Ohio Administrative Code section 5139 chapters 35 & 36.

The proposed rule amendments:

5139-35-02, 5139-35-03, 5139-35-05, 5139-35-06, 5139-35-11, 5139-35-12, 5139-35-16, 5139-35-17, 5139-35-18, 5139-35-19, 5139-36-06

Interested parties may view the proposed rule amendments on the Register of Ohio website: <a href="http://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/">http://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/</a>.

The Ohio Department of Youth Services shall hold a public hearing on the proposed rule amendments at 1:00 p.m. on January 14, 2025, at the Ohio Department of Youth Services, L2 (check monitor), 30 W. Spring Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, to receive and hear comments.

Individuals desiring only to submit their position, arguments, or contentions in writing (written statement) may do so by submitting them to the following address:

Ellen Miller Legal Services Division Ohio Department of Youth Services 30 W. Spring Street, 5<sup>th</sup> floor Columbus, OH 43215

Any written statements received by 5:00 p.m. on January 14, 2025, will be considered by the Department of Youth Services for the purpose of amending the rules listed above.

PHN p(209051) pa(360083) d: (872226) print date: 12/12/2024 9:50 AM